

City of Baltimore

City Council City Hall, Room 408 100 North Holliday Street Baltimore, Maryland 21202

Legislation Details

File #: 20-0241R Version: 0 Name: Calling on Comcast to Help Close the Digital Divide

in Baltimore

Type: Mayor and City Council Res. Status: Adopted

File created: 7/20/2020 In control: City Council
On agenda: Final action: 7/20/2020

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Calling on Comcast to Help Close the Digital Divide in Baltimore

For the purpose of calling on the Baltimore City Government to demand Comcast increase download and upload speeds under the Internet Essentials Program; extend the free Internet Essentials Program until 60 days beyond the complete re-opening of public schools; and to open all existing

Xfinity hotspots free to the public for 60 days after the full restoration of public school.

Sponsors: Zeke Cohen, Isaac "Yitzy" Schleifer, Kristerfer Burnett, Shannon Sneed, Bill Henry, Mary Pat Clarke,

Edward Reisinger, Sharon Green Middleton, Leon F. Pinkett, III, John T. Bullock, Ryan Dorsey, Mayor

Brandon M. Scott

Indexes: Baltimore City, COMCAST, Digital Divide

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-0241R~1st Reader

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/20/2020	0	City Council	Adopted	
7/20/2020	0	City Council	Introduced	